Third Corrigendum to Invitation to submit Expression of Interest for certain assets of Reliance Communications Limited

(Undergoing Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process under Insolvency & Bankruptcy Code, 2016)

With reference to the invitation to submit expressions of interest for certain assets of Reliance Communications Limited ("**Corporate Debtor**") dated March 21, 2022 ("**IEOI**") published in the newspapers and on the website of the Corporate Debtor at https://www.rcom.co.in/our-company/investor-relations/ibc-2019/, and as amended by corrigenda published on April 16, 2022 and May 07, 2022, on the website of the Corporate Debtor, the last date for submission of expression of interest is being extended and accordingly, the following corrigendum is being issued:

Point number 4 in the IEOI shall stand amended and should now be read as -

"It would be preferred for prospective bidders to submit their expression of interest latest by 18:00 hours on or before June 27, 2022 *vide* email on the email address **inrcomip@deloitte.com** setting out the assets for which the bidder is interested. For any details contact at **inrcomip@deloitte.com**. The email should have the subject line as "Expression of Interest for submitting a Bid for Reliance Communications Limited".

This corrigendum should be read in conjunction with the IEOI dated March 21, 2022 and corrigenda issued on April 16, 2022 and May 07, 2022.

Prospective bidders should regularly visit website <u>https://www.rcom.co.in/our-company/investor-relations/ibc-2019/</u> to keep themselves updated regarding clarifications, amendments or extensions of time, if any.

For Reliance Communications Limited

Sd/-

Anish Niranjan Nanavaty

Resolution Professional for Reliance Communications Limited (Under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process) Registration No. IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00272/2017-18/10830

Deloitte India Insolvency Professionals LLP, One International Centre, Tower 3, 32nd Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road (West), Mumbai 400013, India. anishnanavaty@deloitte.com; inrcomip@deloitte.com

Date: June 06, 2022 Place: Mumbai